
	MEMORANDUM FROM THE PARLIAMENTARY OFFICE


[bookmark: _Hlk65064545]NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION 850
DATE OF PUBLICATION OF INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 11/03/2022
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 9 OF 2022
Mr M Chetty (DA) to ask the Minister of Higher Education, Science and Innovation: 
What total amount in Rand has been spent on (a) catering, (b) entertainment and (c) accommodation for (i) him, (ii) the Deputy Minister and (iii) officials of his department since 29 May 2019?								
NW1031E










REPLY:
	Organization
	What total amount in Rand has been spent on
	(a) Catering
	(b) Entertainment
	(c) Accommodation

	Departments of Higher Education and Training and Science and Innovation
	(i) Minister
	R78 992.35
	R56 562.13
	R2 010 038.00

	
	(ii) Deputy Minister
	Nil
	R2 209.50
	R1 210 453.79

	
	(iii) Departmental Officials
	R17 163 787.11
	R226 096.59
	R53 954 822.98


[bookmark: _GoBack]Kindly note that the expenditure incurred by the Minister and Deputy Minister on these items is for official purpose use only.
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